## 900743276 01/10/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900727535	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION		10/21/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tucker Energy Solutions LLC		
Also Known As:	AKA EMS Energy Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	4203 Montrose Blvd.		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77006		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3848233	EMS USA	
Registration Number:	3848234	EMS USA	
Registration Number:	4009654	EMS PIPELINE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4012642	EHSSUITE	
Registration Number:	4524530	INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE SAFE DELIVE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7139867000

**Email:** cwilhelm@grayreed.com

Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm
Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20077.31

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol M. Wilhelm

TRADEMARK 900743276 REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0977

SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Wilhelm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=OwlRockLineStar - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=OwlRockLineStar - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=OwlRockLineStar - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0978

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October 21, 2022 (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties under that certain Trademark Short Form Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and between Tucker Energy Solutions LLC (formerly known as EMS Energy Solutions, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Collateral Agent. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2018 at reel 6270, frame 0795, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor's have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Released Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0979

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

**COLLATERAL AGENT:** 

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Adam Forchheimer
Title: Authorized Signatory

### Schedule A

**United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Owner	Country
<i><b>Jems</b></i>	II IN KEG 1848/11	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
EMS USA	US Reg. 3848234	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
EMS PIPELINE SERVICES	II IN RAG /INNUAN/I	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
EHSSUITE	US Reg. 4012642	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE SAFE DELIVERY OF ENERGY	US Reg. 4524530	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
& ems	CA Reg. TMA744595	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
EMS CANADA	CA Reg. TMA744606	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
<b>OEMS</b>	L	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA
IMS-AMERICAS	MX Reg. 1241115	EMS Energy Solutions, LLC	USA

**RECORDED: 10/24/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0981